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Date

QUALITY CONTROL RESPONSIBLE

:

Carlo Erba Reagents S.A.S.
Parc d'Activités des Portes
Chausée du Vexin - BP 616
27106 Val de Reuil Cedex
Tél.:02.32.09.20.00
Fax 02.32.09.20.20

ISO 9001: 2008 

Z.I DE VALDONNE - BP 4
13124 PEYPIN
Tél.:04.42.32.41.41
Fax 04.42.72.41.62

Carlo Erba Reagents S.r.l.
Via R. Merendi, 22
20010 Cornaredo (Mi)
Tel. 02 93 991 90  Fax 02 93 991 001

B. COULANGE (VDR)

Description
Colour (APHA)
Identification (I.R.)
Alcohol miscibility
Benzene miscibility
Diethyl ether miscib.
Density at 20° C
Refractive index at 20°C
Boiling point
Water (K.F.)
Residue on evaporation
Acidity
Alcalinity (NH3)
Cd
Cu
Fe
Ni
Pb
Zn
Assay (GLC)
Acetone
Mesityl and isomesityl oxide
4-methyl-2-pentanol

Clear liquid
<=10
Conform
Complete
Complete
Complete
0.797 ÷ 0.805
1.3930 ÷ 1.3990
115.7 ÷ 116.7
<=0.05
<=10
<=0.002
<=10
<=0.05
<=0.1
<=0.1
<=0.1
<=0.1
<=0.1
>=99.5
<= 0.1
<= 0.1
<= 0.1
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%
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METHYL ISOBUTHYL KETONE RPE-ACS- Reag. Ph.Eur. - Reag. USP

7141

PRODUCT

CODE 461940
METHOD

TEST U.M. SPECIFICATION

:

:
:


